
1

B. BRYAN/M. BRYAN [1]
2

3

F. CERMAK/A. RAM
4 16 64 10-6

5

E. BUTORAC/J. ROJER
6 76(6) 64

7

M. KNOWLES/M. MERTINAK [8]
8

9

L. KUBOT/O. MARACH [4]
10

L. KUBOT/O. MARACH [4]
11 63 64

A. DOLGOPOLOV/X. MALISSE
12 62 64

13

P. ANDUJAR/D. GIMENO-TRAVER
14 61 16 10-2

15

R. BOPANNA/A. QURESHI [6]
16

17

M. FYRSTENBERG/M. MATKOWSKI [5]
18

K. ANDERSON/S. ASPELIN
19 75 75

K. ANDERSON/S. ASPELIN
20 76(4) 75

21

S. GONZALEZ/S. LIPSKY
22 67(0) 62 10-8

23

J. MELZER/N. ZIMONJIC [3]
24

25

R. LINDSTEDT/H. TECAU [7]
26

27

M. LOPEZ/J. MONACO
28 62 64

29

P. CUEVAS/L. DLOUHY
30 64 62

M. MIRNYI/D. NESTOR [2]
31 62 46 14-12

M. MIRNYI/D. NESTOR [2]
32

Rank Pts. Alternates Retirements/W.O.

1 2 Winner € 90,750 500 Golubev/Istromin for Starace - stomach

2 9 Finalist € 45,700 300

3 12 Semi-Finalist € 23,160 180

4 21 Quarter-Finalist € 11,750 90

5 25 2nd Round € 6,020 45

6 33 1st Round € 3,170 0

7 34

8 51

MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

FYRSTENBERG, Mariusz (POL)/MATKOWSKI, Marcin (POL)

Bye

BOPANNA, Rohan (IND)/QURESHI, Aisam-Ul-Haq (PAK)

Barcelona Open Banc Sabadell

Barcelona, Spain

GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo (ESP)/MONTANES, Albert (ESP)

8 

Bye

DOLGOPOLOV, Alexandr (UKR)/MALISSE, Xavier (BEL)

MELZER, Jurgen (AUT)/ZIMONJIC, Nenad (SRB)

LINDSTEDT, Robert (SWE)/TECAU, Horia (ROU)

Bye

MELO, Marcelo (BRA)/SOARES, Bruno (BRA)

GOLUBEV, Andrey (KAZ)/ISTOMIN, Denis (UZB)

GRANOLLERS, Marcel (ESP)/LOPEZ, Feliciano (ESP)

BUTORAC, Eric (USA)/ROJER, Jean-Julien (AHO)

Bye

ALMAGRO, Nicolas (ESP)/RAONIC, Milos (CAN)

6 

ANDUJAR, Pablo (ESP)/GIMENO-TRAVER, Daniel (ESP)

 

KNOWLES, Mark (BAH)/MERTINAK, Michal (SVK)

KUBOT, Lukasz (POL)/MARACH, Oliver (AUT)

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Alt

 

4 

Bye

CUEVAS, Pablo (URU)/DLOUHY, Lukas (CZE)

MIRNYI, Max (BLR)/NESTOR, Daniel (CAN)

Seeded Players

MIRNYI, Max / NESTOR, Daniel

FYRSTENBERG, Mariusz / MATKOWSKI, Marcin

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.ATPWorldTour.com

KNOWLES, Mark / MERTINAK, Michal

LINDSTEDT, Robert / TECAU, Horia

LOPEZ, Marc (ESP)/MONACO, Juan (ARG)

 

3 

 

 

MELZER, Jurgen / ZIMONJIC, Nenad

ANDERSON, Kevin (RSA)/ASPELIN, Simon (SWE)

GONZALEZ, Santiago (MEX)/LIPSKY, Scott (USA)

BRACCIALI, Daniele (ITA)/MARRERO, David (ESP)

 

Bye

CERMAK, Frantisek (CZE)/RAM, Andy (ISR)

 

2 

BRYAN, Bob / BRYAN, Mike

BOPANNA, Rohan / QURESHI, Aisam-Ul-Haq

 

5 

 

 WC

Red Clay

€ 1,995,000

16-24 April 2011

KUBOT, Lukasz / MARACH, Oliver

CARRENO-BUSTA, Pablo (ESP)/RAMOS, Albert (ESP)

Bye

BRYAN, Bob (USA)/BRYAN, Mike (USA)

BELLUCCI, Thomaz (BRA)/DODIG, Ivan (CRO)

Bye

 

 

 

7 

 

 WC

 

425

Prize Money (Per Team)

 

Last Direct Acceptance

Advance - 80/On-Site - 88

ATP Supervisor

Tom Barnes


